Custom Homes

Bary Keith BAHR SPRAY FOAM
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PROFESSIONALS

HEATING & COOLING
INSTALLATIONS & SERVICES

Call Service Professional
Kevin Nehls at

605/626-6522
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US 12, Groton

(605) 397-8627
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Basketball

Red=GBB  Blue=BBB o Black=DH Groton
John Wheeting Fri., Nov. 17 JH at Milbank } _
605-228-3309 (7th grade at 4:00, 8th grade at 5 p.m.) 605 846 6900
) (\ Custom Mon., Nov. 20  JH hosts Britton-Hecla _ —
| 5 Apparel (8th grde only at 6:30 p.m.) ' Pj/? .

Mon., Nov. 27  JH hosts Clark/Willow Lake

(7th grade at 6:00, 8th grade at 7 p.m.)

Tues., Nov. 28 JH at Redfield

(7th grade at 6:15, 8th grade at 7:15 p.m.)

Sat., Dec. 2 GBB JH Jamboree in Groton, 10 a.m.
Mon., Dec. 4 JH hosts Northwestern

(7th grade at 6:00, 8th grade at 7 p.m.)

Tues.,Dec. 5  James Valley Christian

(7th game at 4:30 p.m., JV at 6 p.m., varsity to follow)

Fri., Dec. 8 Hamlin

(Gym: Boys C-4 p.m., Girls C-5 p.m.; Arena: Girls JV-4 p.m., Boys JV-5 p.m., Girls V, Boys V to follow)

Mon., Dec. 11  JH at Sisseton .
Community Events

Personalized
Gifts

NFLATABLES

Becky Kotzer Fundraising
605-216-8894 Opportunities

Travis Kurth
605-846-0665

CUTTING EDGE

"Weismantel |
cY

Marty Weismantel

605/396-7341
weisag@nvc.net

397-HAIR

aunra

LAWN GARE
&

(7th grade at 4:00, 8th grade at 5 p.m.)
Thurs., Dec. 14 at Sisseton

27,2023
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2 WEBER

X
CSAL ON (Aux. Gym: Boys C at 4, Girls C at 5; Main Gym: Girls JV-4, Boys JV-5, B %r "f LANDSCAPING
Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow) W I = ” i
b BOUTIQUE”’ Fri., Dec. 15  at West Central Dec. 2.......... Olive Grove Holiday Party reSt Ing .
(Boys C-4:00, Girls C-4:00, Boys JV-5:00, G JV-5:15, Girls V, Boys V to follow) Dec. 7 .......... MS/HS Christmas Concert (7:00) ‘
Tues., Dec. 19  at Roncalli Dec.9.......... Santa Claus Day Mon., Nov. 27  JV/IH at Faulkton, 6 p.m.
(8th at 4:00 at elementary, C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, varsity to follow) Dec. 21 ........ Elementary Christmas Concert (1:00) Sat., Dec. 2 at CIark/WiIIow Lake Invitational, 10:00
Insuro carofull, droam fearlessly. | 1hurs., Dec. 21  Roncalli Dec. 21 ........ Early Dismissal (2:00) Sa‘t., Dec. 2 at Clarl.(/W|IIow Lake Tournament, 9:30 e
Ryan Likness (€ at 5:00, JV at 6:00, varsity to follow) Dec. 21 ........ End of First Semester Fri., Dec. 8 JH at Sisseton, 4:30 www.weberlandscaping.net
Agency, Inc Thurs., Dec. 28 Aberdeen Christian Dec. 22-Jan. 2 Christmas Vacation Mon., Dec. 11 Junior High at Webster, 4:30 Faceb%%‘é“;egbg ?gﬁcal’mg
) Y _ (JV at 5:00, varsity to follow) Jan. 3........... School Resumes Mon., Dec. 11  JV Jamboree at Madison, 5:00 a2 OL
717 Main 1., Britton Fri., Dec. 29  Pine Ridge at Mitchell (12:30 p.m.)  Jan. 28......... Robotics Pancake Feed Thurs., Dec. 14 NEC at Milbank, 4:00 '
702 Main St., Webster Tues., Jan. 2 at Warner Jan. 28......... Carnival of Silver Skates Thurs., Dec. 14 NEC at Webster, 4:00 ‘G
20 gﬁgﬁi"*gggﬁon (Girls IV at 4:00, Boys IV at 5:15, Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow) Feb. 15 ........ P-T Conferences (1:30-8:00) Sat., Dec. 16 at South Border (Ashley), 9:00 e o~ v x
605-698.3411 Thurs., Jan. 4  at Clark/Willow Lake Feb. 16 ........ NO SCHOOL - Faculty Inservice Sat., Dec. 16 at Sioux Valley, 10:00 605/397-2311
24 I claims service: 1-800-692-6326 | (C at 5:00, IV at 6:00, varsity to follow) Feb. 19 ........ NO SCHOOL - President’s Day Mon., Dec. 18  JV/IH at McCook Central (Salem), 5:00 Www.grotoniord.com
www.amfam.com Fri., Jan. 5 Clark/Willow Lake Mar. 8.......... End of Third Quarter ;Ii:urs., gec. g: a: slrl_CCO:k c‘(mt/?l IgSak;(mo) ,t4:0?" i
(€ at 5:00, JV at 6:00, varsity to follow) Mar. 14-15.... NO SCHOOL - Spring Break urs., Dec. at Sisseton (w/Lishon & Ortonville), 5:
Grot_on Thurs., Jan. 11 Tiospa Zina Mar. 23......... Lions Easter Egg Hunt Fri., Dec. 29 at Webster, 10:00 S & S ‘nga
American (Girls IV at 4:00, Boys IV at 5:00, Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow) Mar. 29-Apr.1 NO SCHOOL - Easter Vacation Fri., Dec. 29 at Webster, 10:00 HARDWARE THANK
Legion Post #39 |Sat., Jan.13 Dakota Valley Apr. 12......... All School Play, 4 p.m. Tues., Jan. 2 JV/JH at Oakes, 4:30 201 East Hwy 12
Lounge: 605-397-2603 | (Boys C-2:00-Arena, Girls C-2:00-Gym, GIV-3:00, BIV-4:00, GV, BV to follow) Apr. 13......... All School Play, 10 a.m. Thurs., Jan. 4  at Webster (w/Redf!eId), 6:00 Groton
Downtown Groton Tues., Jan. 16  Junior High at Milbank Apr. 7........... POPS Concert (2 p.m., 5 p.m.) Thurs., Jan. 4 at Webster (w/Redfield), 6:00 605/397-2361
Thurs., Jan. 18 Milbank Apr. 17......... FCCLA Banquet Erl., ljan. 56 JH (I:Ieet at M|Iga3n(l,(, 5:00
(Gym: Boys C at 4:00, Girls C at 5:00 Apl‘. 20......... PROM at., Jan. at Garretson, 9: . NP, <
Kn Bonv SHOP Arena: Girls JV at 4:00, Boys JV at 5:00, Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow)  Apr. 20......... Firemen’s Spring Social (7:00) Sat., Jan. 6 at Lyman cAire WZV( e
Andoner; SU Sat., Jan. 20  Great Plains Lutheran Apr. 21......... Princess Prom (4:30) Sat., Jan. 6 JV Invitational at Madison, 9:00 413 N Congress St, |
Kevin Raap (€ at 1:00, IV at 2:00, Varsity to follow) Apr. 25......... MS Spring Concert (7:00) Mon, Jan. 8 JV/IH Meet in Groton, 5:00 Aberdeen '
41709 Hwy 12, Andover | Mon., Jan. 22  at Northwestern Apr. 30......... Elementary Spring Concert (7:00)  Fri., Jan. 12 at Harrisburg, 2:00 (605) 229-2270
605/380-8539 (Boys 7th-4:00, Boys8th-5:00, Girls JV at 4:00, Boys JV at 5:15, May 2........... HS Concert/Awards Night (7:00) Sat., Jan. 13 at Gettysburg, 10:00
Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow) May 4........... Lions Citywide Rummage Day Sat., Jan. 13 JH/IV at Gettysburg, 10:00
Tues., Jan. 23  JH at Clark/Willow Lake May 12......... Graduation (2:00) Sat., Jan. 13 at Gettyshurg, 10:00 Edward Jones
(7th at 6:00, 8th at 7:00) May 15......... End of 2nd Semester Mon., Jan. 15  JV/JH Meet at Redfield, 6:00 L
Loy -f"*ﬁﬁ oli Thurs., Jan. 25 Webster May 16......... Faculty In-Service Tues, Jan. 16 Groton Area (w/Clark & Hamlin) '
el ¢Za : W) = (Gym: 7th-4:30, 8th-5:30; Arena: C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Tues, Jan. 16 Groton Area (w/CIark & Hamlm) In-person or online
Becah Fliehs (605) 846-0580 | Fri., Jan. 26 at Webster *All make-up days will be added to the end of the school ~ Tues., Jan. 16  JH Meet at Simmons Middle School, 4:00 We can meet your way
calendar. Fri., Jan. 19 at Deuel, 6:00

(JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

at Madison NEC-DAK12 Clash Travis Schuring

Financial Advisor

Fri., Jan. 19 ,
| 605-330-0090

Sat., Jan. 20

at Pierre, 4:00

Sat., Jan. 27
JV Invitational at Pierre, 11:00

CASE Wi

Mon., Jan. 29 Florence/Henry I
(JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) gat., :an. :g at ﬁr:mgton. :ggg &
Cub Cadel= Tues., Jan. 30  JH hosts Aberdeen Roncalli at., Jan. at Arlington. 10: £
: (7th at ;:oo, 8th at 5:00) Sat.: Jan. 22 JH/IV Meet at Ipswich, 6:00 =

Sat., Jan. 27
Sat., Jan. 27
Fri., Feb. 2
Sat., Feb. 3
Sat., Feb. 3
Sat., Feb. 10
Sat., Feb. 10

Groton Tourney, 10:00
Groton Tourney, 10:00
at Lyman, TBD

at Stanley County, 10:00
at Yankton, 9:00

JH State at Pierre, 9:00
at Brandon Valley

Thurs., Feb. 1  at Deuel

(Boys C 4:00-Aux Gym, Girls JV-4:00, Boys JV-5:00, Girls V, Boys V to follow)
Fri., Jan. 2 Vermillion

(JV at 5:00, Varsity to follow)

Sat., Feb. 3 at Madison NEC-DAK12 Clash

Thurs., Feb. 8  Redfield

(Gym: JH Game at 4:00; Arena: Boys C at 6:00, (No JV) Varsity to follow)

V%

MASSEY FERGUSDON

Harry Implement
Ferney ~ 395-6421

B Fri., Feb. 9 at Redfield Sat., Feb. 177  Region at Gettysburg |

anlon C at’TBD IV at 6:00, Varsity to follow Feb.’ 22-24: State at Sioux Falls -
( ) ) y ) Hoop Barns

Brothers |Fii., Feb. 9 JH at Aberdeen Roncalli Feb. 22-24: State at Sioux Falls LOCK

(7th at 4:00, 8th at 5:00) CONSTRUCTION  Perry Blocker
:00, :

Sat., Feb. 10 Mobridge-Pollock

(B7th-11:00-Gym, B8th-Noon-Gym, Girls C-11:00, Boys C-Noon, Girls JV-1:00, Boys JV-2:00,
Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow)

Mon., Feb. 12  Junior High hosts Sisseton - 7th at 5:00, 8th at 6:00
Tues., Feb. 13 Junior High at Waubay - 7th at 4:00, 8th at 5:15

ravel Hauling

New & Cleaning of Stockdams

395-6531

M ] , * Carwash * Tires

605-216-2677
prblocker@hotmail.com

13379 Sperry Ln

Bath, SD 57427

Krueger Brothers
Road Maintenance,

l

* Batteries * Service
* Convenience Store

Robotics

105 US-12 Fri., Feb. 16 Britton-Hecla * Canton — December 2, 2023 G | & Dirt
Groton (Boys 7th at 3:30 - Gym, Boys 8th at 4:30-Gym, Girls JV at 4:00, Boys JV at 5:00, Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow) e Groton — lanuary 6’ 2023 rave ir
Sat., Feb. 17 at Florence/Henry Dave: 397-8387
397-2717 (Henry School: 7th at 11 a.m., 8th at Noon, C at 1:00; JV at 2:00, Varsity to follow) Roger & Dan: 397-2618
JOHNSON AGENCY | Tues., Feb. 20 Region 1A at high seed F% Flichs Sales
Real Estate & Thurs., Feb. 22 Region 1A at high seed & Service
Insurance Services Fri. Feb. 23 Aberdeen Christian Providing sales & service
Jay Johnson, Broker (1 JH game at 4:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) - for lawnmowers A l
in NE South Dakota =

Tues., Feb. 27 Region 1A at high seed

102 N. Main Street, Groton

7 East US Hwy 12 | Groton | (605) 397-2711

605-397-2424 Thurs., Feb. 29 SoDak 16 | (605) 397-7228 ~ www.flihssales.com |
Fri., Mar. 1 Region 1A at high seed
9 9
Groton  |Tues.,Mar.5  SoDak 16 FULL CIRCLE AG
605-397-8456 | March 7-9 State at Brookings Totmorrouss; |figion. Toqhty
March 14-16 State at Rapid City
FooDFAIR GRAIN, AGRONOMY, ENERGY, FEED
MHELL Groton: 605-824-6851
PRESS www.fullcircleag.com
FarmerstUnion 18 N Main
rﬂr;“ﬂs}j:l"g'g BaseK ‘f:_lﬂﬁ”.e'SD.com
Groton R
— DACOTAH BANK G
AH BA O WITH SUPPORT.
P | °
102 N Main,
Groton
(605) 397-8464 MEMBER
| dacotahbank.com FDIC

1503 N Broadway, Groton
605/397-8145




